

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15113-15114/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2003 in RFA No. 404/1998
& order dated 19/12/2003 in RP No. 861/2003 in RFA No.404/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

AHMEDJAN (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHABEER AHMED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recording abatement or in alternative permission
to bring on record the L.Rs. of respondent No.2 and c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

No merits.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master